0420794 09:58 o1 T08 860 7105 CALUMET PHO'_I‘Q_GR. @oo1
X -
PART PART
NUMBER NUMBER
04043 Carrier complete assembly (drawing) 04032 Front gtandard complete assambly {drawing}
includes the following replacement parls...... crrsan includes the following REPLACEMENT PARTS. ...
04037 Bellows assembly.....ceciaanoins feebesiotaisannans 04633 Front standard shide assembly,............ feveasann
1065 #5-40 x 3/8 PH. FL, HO. screw.__... - 04035 Lensboard lockassembly ... ... .-
1007 #2 x 1/2 SL FL. HDO. wood screw ... ... .. 04036 Front 1ilt lock assembly ........ irariscrssarennnna .
1014 $2-56 x 3A6 PH.FIL HD. serew ... .. . ..... 04642 Elevatingassembly ... . _....ioiioiiiei el
50102 Lens board Carmier...oivvainerocomimincmaciann 1036 28-32 x 1/4 PH. BHS. screw ..... e ridaeicamaamanas
50129 Carmierdrive StD - o o e it mrremra o 2000 #5-32x5/8x1/fi6flatwasher ___ ... ..o .. ....-
50150 Lens board relainer., . ..ooviuen.. hmevccaassrsannie 50114 Frontstandard ... ..vsvinisncccsnianararreamammonan
L0157 Shouldar SCrew _ . oo iiisiacmmmaaam o S012B Carmierguide . ..o cirrri i
SMB0 Lightseal . .ivvrvireniinnaonoans Cbmeerasianaas 50174 Front standard pressure block........... Cereesaaoas
SO161 Lightseal c.covnro i iie i e 50175 CoOmPression SpNg .o ceimivaocaaaaa e
50162 bLightseal ,.....cccvvvinriniinnan febtesacsssansan 50176 Frontstandard center stud ............. vescenneaon
: 70042 Calumet medallion .. .c..virven.. rrreeererrrane
04041 Base, complete assembly (drawing} )
includes the following replacement parts......._._.. o g'DE AND FRONT ASSEMBLY (DRAWING)

8 Tripod ICK ASSEMBIY -- -« vveereennes e, 4032 Front standard complete assembly .......
04030 Extension slide lock assembly... 04038 Rear frame assembly _...__. eemmmeeeamemeeann R
04031 Hinge lock assembly ... 040639 B x 10 Film haider . _....... Ciastarncananonsants s
02065 Tripod block assembly 04040 Focusing slide 233eTTDIY coivceunans eeraaaenmeianan

1001 #10-24 x 3/8 PH. PAN HD. nickel plate screw ....... 04041 Baseassembly (. _.iiiiiiiieas
1019 #5-40x 36 S FIE. HE. serew oo oo momaea 04043 Carrier assembly ............... Seerissesecaannarnn
2002 195 x 274 x O3 flatwasher ... ... _...... feseanos 1063 #4-40 x 1/4 SOC_HD. S8 SCrEW ... vvrsnnessnsrnras
50104 Frontbase .. .. .._..... rmmeranerren—aaanar s 1008 #5-40 x Y8 PH.FIL.HD. sCrew - ... ..ocvmanenan
50106 Rear base .....oveesmmmeeeceecaccmearaaamaannaa 1066 #4 x3/4 S FL HD. wOOU SCIEW o uvvavieasarnnsans .
50123 Extension frame guide (right) ........ trrameveemeay 1010 #8-32 x3/BPH. FL.HD. screw._ .. _.coevmaoaaa.-.
~ 50124 Extension frame guide {left) ... .. ... .o.ciiiial 1027 #6-32 x 83/16 SL binding head screw.........ccve0 ..
M7 Tripod I0CK, cursrmassarrens Caraversrrasenrres 200t 17/B4xTx1/Bflatwasher ... ...
141 Tripod block guide {right) . ... ..o ioat 516 Lens board (order AO-LB66) ._...... Cesasaemcasasas
42 Tripod block guide {left) «.uvueiieracniaiinneans 105852 Tension washar .__........... tetnereerasseenvnr
50143 Extansion frame 106K ... . c.ivvvreen rvrevrenererey 106209 Tilk clamp KNOD .. v vniem i i imiee et
50144 Rear base pivoTSCIEBW .. ... .uiiioinroannn. . - —
50145 Extension frame guide slop ..o ..nves. ennan cereren 04038 Rear frame complete assembly {drawing)
S0T45 Fold UP 1ath v v v e e eececiaaceeacccme e incjudes the following replacemnent pans._.. ... ..
50151 Storage pin lock screw. ... sruvesrnuns cuvareraaares Q4076 Handle G5SeMBIY v vesnn e c o eiveccececaeceeammnns
BaDd0 Focusing siide complete assemby (drawing) 24043 Soit lovel Sseemny (Mgt 1< 11IL I
inciudes the following replacement parts_._.......-- 04046 Spirit level assembly {I8ft) ...\ \veeernencenennn- e
04024 Right lock guide assembly ........ e 1013 #10-24 x 285 Heli coil INSert .. .. civirserinnannnnes
04025 Left lock guide assembly.....cc.eee-n e mrnieenare 1024 #2-56 x 1/8 PH.FIL HD. screw ... ooceieinnnis
04027 Focus wheal assembly .. ..o .o oo e 1025 #2.56 x S5/M6PH. FIL HD sCrew..c.ooveeciininnnsns
04034 Locking lever 255embly ..oiiiliiisiaiiaiiiiaieans . 2000 174 xix1/BFlatwasher ..o Looioeoiaiioal
03033 Swivel plate assembly._ ... ... . ... R 50110 Fear bellows frame .. iverieniaiiarnneas PR
1002 210-32 x 3/4 PH, FiL.. HD. screw ...... e . 50149 Rear standard pivot SCIeW . - . .. oo
1011 #10-24 X 1/4 SOC. HD . SEt SCIEW ... v reveearmnmaeen 50154 Mounting brachket (1324 TP
1015 2440 x 3/16 PH. RD. HD. SCTeW .. .. cveooeeoaanaens 51182 Mounting bracket (right)
1022 #6-32 x 3/16 SOC. HD._ S0l $CT8W . v\uvveverrrnens 103880 Shoulder SCTeW. ... reaues
1026 £6-32 x V16 SL. TR, HD. SCIeW - ccecereaannns 105833 Focusingelothelip .. .....ovivn -,
1048 . T - "
2004 ;56—032’::715%4 xs !313%&:?@:3‘7 ______________________ 0403¢ Film hoider complete assernbly (drawing)
2011 1/3 LD X 11716 O.0. X 050 wWasher —.ovoevoeeomeens includes the following replacement pams......c.e...
4003 1M6dia. x3MBLG. il pin L i P 04047 Focusing pane! assembly ... ... crrrrarmremrmarns
4005 3/32dia.x3/8Ig.rolipi .......... cetenrrernnes 1014 #2.86 x 3/16 PH. FIL. HD. screw __._..__.... coeamnns
50120 Rear S1andard bBase «v.vvr e cccuioccuoaoans 1015 #4-40x3/16 PH. RO HO. $crew . .....cvuvuenne
50122 Extension AMe ......ooooovrieanaaiinn 2008 138 x5/16 x 1/16flatwasher ... ... ...
507133 KOOD tcvvveiniaasiinmanmaaaearacaccmammme—aaann 4008 1/4dia x1/21g.rollpin. .. ........ eevvneneemerrras
50135 Rear standard Bracket ................ Chisaraneeans 6000 Retalming NG «.oueecmveacnrrommr o mecmme e e
50138 Focus shaft coupling ......... e e em e aanan 50112 Fimholder _.........ccovvvree camresarrrarennann .
50139 Focusing lock shim (fefl)......... - 50130  Eocusing pane! spring {(left) ... . ceaiaioioooo.
50140 Focusing lock plate, .. ... ... 50131 Focusing panel spring (right}............ camereeaans
50147 Fogusing lock shim (right} .- . BU32 Bailhandle.....cooocoociarerecraransrrnens crmrraes
_ 50168 Knob .......... R PR 50148 Fim holder rataining SE@W .....ovoeeionnans
TOTO189 lockspacer ...,..iieiiiiiiaiees arsanress S0185 Phvotpin . ..l iaiiiiiciaiinarees Ceerinesnnnes
-8 Lock nut ..... o m e ae e amam e eeonaammEr———an BOTES Light $881 ,..vvueerninann o e ceeccameeanncan
T 9T Looking stud Lol aaiieiiiaen baaaes 50186 Lightseal ........oc.oov.... o ttenseeseasaten
\ 5'39 Friction wheel spring ... ...o...oovoroiioaanaans 501523 RAuled ground glass {soid 3 pcs. only). Y o o)
Tension washer .. ...ueeeiiecuoroaccamannnn R 60325 Glass retaining clip - .vivue e ocncraannnnss

Prices Subjeet o Change without notice. All Prices F.0.8. OUR PLANT $5.00 Minimum Billing per order.

S S———

PDSl-lt"' brand fay e rmisea I Mr-\-vuq [ N




04037 1014 50102 1007 S50ISO 50157

CARRIER
ASSEMBLY
8 x 10 VIEW
CAMERA

33 105839 . 04027 50138 002

onquo z o5 / w03 / osans
Y // ,1 // ] | /
E; A ——
Lo
o

[]

50t 02 05852
30147 50191 1026 / 50139

rocusing g LT :
SLIDE % s \‘\ .?.=:,_.-,l; r%

ASSEMBLY —
8 x 10 VIEW L/ [\ AN N

20190

CAM E RA 0nu 1045

CALUMET PHOTOGRAPHIC INC. 830 SUPREME DR. BENSENVILLE, IL 60106
TELEPHONE: 312-860-7447 TWX 810-2220271




1uiuy Ll /Uy 06U 11U

REAR

FRAME |
ASSEMBLY
8 x 10 VIEW
CAMERA

—

BASE |

| ASSEMBLY
8 x 10 VIEW

"[ CAMERA




. 04:20/84 10:00 'ﬁl 708 880 7105

CALUMET PHOTOGR.

Bood

FRONT
STANDARD
ASSEMBLY
8 x 10 VIEW
CAMERA

SIDE AND

FRONT
ASSEMBLY

8 x 10 VIEW
CAMERA

106209 1027 {screw)

FILM ;
HOLDER
ASSEMBLY

8 x 10 VIEW
CAMERA

L Y- -

CALUMET PHOTOGRAPHIC INC. 890 SUPREME DR. BENSENVILLE, IL60106
TELEPHONE: 312-860-7447

-

TWX 106-222-0271




